

**HB0128/513229/1**

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 128  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 17, after “NOT” insert “PHYSICALLY”; in the same line, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”; in the same line, after “TO” insert “PHYSICALLY”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 17 down through “PROPERTY” in line 18; in line 23, after “TO” insert “PHYSICALLY”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “OR”; in line 24, after “TO” insert “PHYSICALLY”; and in the same line, strike “, OR DAMAGE OR DESTROY PROPERTY”.

On page 3, in lines 4 and 19, in each instance, strike “10” and substitute “3”; in line 10, after “INTENTIONALLY” insert “PHYSICALLY”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “OR”; in the same line, after “TO” insert “PHYSICALLY”; in line 11, strike “, OR DAMAGE OR DESTROY PROPERTY”; in line 14, after “INTENTIONALLY” insert “PHYSICALLY”; in line 15, strike the first comma and substitute “OR”; in the same line, after “TO” insert “PHYSICALLY”; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 15 down through “PROPERTY” in line 16.